TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Associated Bank, National Association		110/23/2012	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wayne Sweepers LLC
Street Address:	701 Performance Drive
City:	Cedar Falls
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	50613
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78243270	XTENDER
Serial Number:	78223601	INTELLI-POWER
Serial Number:	77915096	CENTURION
Serial Number:	77307152	WAYNE SWEEPERS
Serial Number:	76257804	CENTURION
Serial Number:	76257802	STREET SMART

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142235000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 4149785562

Email: ptomailbox@whdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Whyte Hirschboeck Dudek S.C.

Address Line 1: 555 E Wells St, Ste 1900

Address Line 2: Attn: Suzanne Plagemann

TRADEMARK REEL: 004929 FRAME: 0034 789/3970

CH \$165.00

900242355

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ASSOCBNK, 17842-0057, SXP		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Suzanne Plagemann	
Signature:	/Suzanne Plagemann/	
Date:	12/26/2012	
Total Attachments: 2 source=WAYNE SWEEPERS release#page1.tif source=WAYNE SWEEPERS release#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004929 FRAME: 0035

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS is made as of this day of October, 2012, by and between Wayne Sweepers LLC (the "Company"), and Associated Bank (the "Lender").

Company and Lender hereby terminate that certain Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks dated April 18, 2012 and recorded at Reel/Frame 004759/0523, in the trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"), which Trademarks are registered with or pending before the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks may be executed in any number of counterparts, all of which, when taken together, shall constitute a single document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks has been executed as of the day and year first written above.

¥	YEA	177	X-33	٠.
8	F-1 13		-	٠.

Associated Bank, National Association

Dy: <u>Large</u> Name: Dac€

Its:

SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT

COMPANY:

Wayne Sweepers LLC

By: Name:

Its:

WHD/9004105.1

Exhibit A

SERIAL NUMBER	REG. NUMBER	WORD MARK
78243270	2988902	XTENDER
78223601	2810688	INTELLI-POWER
77915096	3834903	CENTURION
77307152	3655406	WAYNE SWEEPERS
76257804	2664408	CENTURION
76257802	2654985	STREET SMART

WHD/9004105.1 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004929 FRAME: 0037